HEARING DATE AND TIME: April 26, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
OBJECTION DEADLINE: April 19, 2011 at 4:00 pm. (Eastern Time)

PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS OBJECTION AND
THE ATTACHMENTS HERETO TO DETERMINE WHETHER
THIS OBJECTION AFFECTS YOUR CLAIM(S)

Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin

Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
_______________________________________________________________ X

NOTICE OF DEBTORS’ 217TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Duplicate Claims Filed by Individual Members of the Dex-Cool Class)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 24, 2011, Motors Liquidation
Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession
(collectively, the “Debtors”), filed their 217th omnibus objection to claims (the “217th
Omnibus Objection to Claims”), and that a hearing to consider the Debtors’ 217th Omnibus
Objection to Claims will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States

Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District




of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004, on April 26, 2011 at 9:45 a.m.
(Eastern Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.

PARTIES RECEIVING THIS NOTICE SHOULD REVIEW THE 217TH
OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS TO SEE IF THEIR NAME(S) AND/OR

CLAIM(S) ARE LOCATED IN THE OMNIBUS OBJECTION AND/OR IN EXHIBIT
“A” ANNEXED THERETO.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the 217th Omnibus
Objection to Claims must be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure and the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the Bankruptcy
Court (a) electronically in accordance with General Order M-399 (which can be found at

www.nysh.uscourts.gov) by registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, and (b) by

all other parties in interest, on a CD-ROM or 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable portable document
format (PDF) (with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with the
customary practices of the Bankruptcy Court and General Order M-399, to the extent applicable,
and served in accordance with General Order M-399 and on (i) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP,
attorneys for the Debtors, 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (Attn: Harvey R.
Miller, Esq., Stephen Karotkin, Esq., and Joseph H. Smolinsky, Esq.); (ii) the Debtors, c/o
Motors Liguidation Company, 401 South Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 370, Birmingham,
Michigan 48009 (Attn: Thomas Morrow); (iii) General Motors LLC, 400 Renaissance Center,
Detroit, Michigan 48265 (Attn: Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, Wickersham &
Taft LLP, attorneys for the United States Department of the Treasury, One World Financial
Center, New York, New York 10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esg.); (v) the United States
Department of the Treasury, 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington, D.C.
20220 (Attn: Joseph Samarias, Esq.); (vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export Development

Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor, New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael J. Edelman,



Esq. and Michael L. Schein, Esq.); (vii) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, attorneys for the
statutory committee of unsecured creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York
10036 (Attn: Thomas Moers Mayer, Esq., Robert Schmidt, Esg., Lauren Macksoud, Esg., and
Jennifer Sharret, Esq.); (viii) the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of
New York, 33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 (Attn: Tracy Hope
Davis, Esq.); (ix) the U.S. Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor, New
York, New York 10007 (Attn: David S. Jones, Esq. and Natalie Kuehler, Esq.); (x) Caplin &
Drysdale, Chartered, attorneys for the official committee of unsecured creditors holding
asbestos-related claims, 375 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10152-3500 (Attn:
Elihu Inselbuch, Esg. and Rita C. Tobin, Esq.) and One Thomas Circle, N.W., Suite 1100,
Washington, DC 20005 (Attn: Trevor W. Swett 111, Esqg. and Kevin C. Maclay, Esq.); (xi)
Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman & Plifka, A Professional Corporation, attorneys for Dean M.
Trafelet in his capacity as the legal representative for future asbestos personal injury claimants,
2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200, Dallas, Texas 75201 (Attn: Sander L. Esserman, Esq. and Robert
T. Brousseau, Esq.); (xii) Girard Gibbs LLP, Co-Lead Class Counsel for the Dex-Cool Plaintiffs
and the Dex-Cool Class, 601 California Street, Suite 1400, San Francisco, California 94108
(Attn: Eric H. Gibbs, Esq. and A. J. De Bartolomeo, Esq.); and (xiii) Polsinelli Shughart P.C.,
Co-Lead Class Counsel for the Dex-Cool Plaintiffs and the Dex-Cool Class, Twelve Wyandotte
Plaza, 120 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 (Attn.: P. John Brady, Esq.), so as to
be received no later than April 19, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) (the “Response
Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no response is timely filed and

served with respect to the Debtors’ 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims or any claim set forth



thereon, the Debtors may, on or after the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an

order substantially in the form of the proposed order annexed to the Debtors’ 217th Omnibus

Objection to Claims, which order may be entered with no further notice or opportunity to be

heard offered to any party.

Dated: New York, New York
March 24, 2011

[s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky

Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin

Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors
and Debtors in Possession



HEARING DATE AND TIME: April 26, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
OBJECTION DEADLINE: April 19, 2011 at 4:00 pm. (Eastern Time)

Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin

Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
_______________________________________________________________ X

DEBTORS’ 217TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Duplicate Claims Filed by Individual Members of the Dex-Cool Class)

THIS OBJECTION SEEKS TO DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE CERTAIN FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM.
CLAIMANTS RECEIVING THIS OBJECTION SHOULD LOCATE THEIR NAMES AND CLAIMS ON THE
EXHIBITS ATTACHED TO THIS OBJECTION.

TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
RElief REQUESTEA ......c.viiee ettt re e te e re e e 1
18T 1Yo [ o1 o o PSS 4
22T (0 (01U 4 o USSP 4
The Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court ..o, 9
o] oSSR 10



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)
CASES

In re Finley, Kumble, Wagner, Heine, Underberg, Manley, Myerson, & Casey,

160 B.R. 882 (BanKr. S.D.N.Y. 1993) .....oorieeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees e eeseseseeeesseeee e 10
In re Adelphia Commc’ns Corp.,

No. 02-41729 (REG), 2007 Bankr. LEXIS 660 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Feb. 20, 2007) ................. 10
In re Oneida, Ltd.,

400 B.R. 384 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2009), aff’d, No. 09 Civ. 2229 (DC), 2010 WL

234827 (S.D.N.Y. JaN. 22, 2010) .....ciiieiieieiiesiesie sttt 9
In re Rockefeller Ctr. Props.,

272 B.R. 524 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2000) .......cccereririerririesisieiesiesiesie e 10

STATUTES/RULES

L1 U.S.C. 8 L05(A) vvevereereeeseeeseeeeseeeeseeeseeesees e esesees e s es e se s seseeeseeeseees e ee s ee s eeseses e es e es e eeeeeesi 11
L1 U.S.C. 8 502() rvvervreeeeeeeseeeeeseesseesseeseeeseeessses s essseessseseses s s as e ee s ee st eeseseseeeseeeeeeees 2,7,9,10
28 U.S.C. 8 157 ittt bbbttt bbbt n e 4
P RS T O I PSR TR R 4
Fed. R. BanKI. P. 1015 .. ... 11
Fed. R. BanKr. P. 3007 ..o 2,8,9
Fed. R. BanKI. P. 9007 ..ot 11
Fed. R. Bankr. P. 901 ...t 3
FEA. R. CIV. Pl 23 bbbt b bbbt ettt st b et b e ne e 3



Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) (“MLC”) and
its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), respectfully
represent:

l. Relief Requested

1. The Debtors file this 217th omnibus objection to claims (the “217th
Omnibus Objection to Claims”) pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11 of the United States
Code, Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and this Court’s order
approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these
chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking to disallow and expunge
certain proofs of claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto (the “Individual Dex-Cool
Claims”). The Individual Dex-Cool Claims should be expunged because they are duplicative of
Proof of Claim No. 51095 (the “Dex-Cool Class Action Claim”), and they are inconsistent with
a complete and general release previously provided by members of the Dex-Cool Class (defined
below) to the Debtors as part of a settlement.

2. Specifically, the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim was filed by class action
plaintiffs (the “Dex-Cool Plaintiffs”) on behalf of themselves and a class of all others similarly
situated (collectively, the “Dex-Cool Class” and, together with the Dex-Cool Plaintiffs, the
“Dex-Cool Parties”) based on a settlement reached between the Debtors and the Dex-Cool
Parties (the “Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement”). The Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement
settled claims by the Dex-Cool Parties against General Motors Corporation (“GM?”) concerning,
among other things, claims that “Dex-Cool” extended life engine coolants corroded and sludged
various engine and cooling system components and led to expensive repairs (the “Dex-Cool
Class Actions”). The Dex-Cool Class Actions were settled prior to GM’s bankruptcy filing, but,

due to the Debtors’ chapter 11 filings, the class consideration contemplated by the Dex-Cool



Class Action Settlement could not be provided to all members of the Dex-Cool Class entitled to
receive such consideration. The Dex-Cool Class Action Claim is based on the Dex-Cool Class
Action Settlement that was previously approved by both the Superior Court of the State of
California, County of Alameda (the “California Court”) and the Circuit Court of Jackson
County, Missouri at Independence (the “Missouri Court”). The Dex-Cool Claim thus seeks
remaining consideration purportedly due to certain members of the Dex-Cool Class who
resubmitted claims for reimbursement (e.g., to correct initial deficiencies) and now hold valid
claims (the “Resubmitting Participating Class Members”). Importantly, all other members of
the Dex-Cool Class, including some of the individuals who filed the Individual Dex-Cool
Claims, either already have received the consideration due to them under the terms of the Dex-
Cool Class Action Settlement or are not entitled to receive consideration under the terms of the
Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement.

3. The Debtors and the Dex-Cool Parties (together, the “Parties”) have
recently reached an agreement to resolve the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim the (“Agreement”)
and have asked this Court to approve the Agreement such that the previously approved Dex-Cool
Class Action Settlement can be implemented, as modified. (See Motion for Entry of Order
Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9019 and Fed. R. Civ. P. 23 Approving Agreement Resolving
Proof of Claim No. 51095 and Implementing Modified Dex-Cool Class Settlement (ECF No.
9905) (the “Dex-Cool Modification Motion”).) The deadline for any responses or objections to
the Dex-Cool Modification Motion is April 19, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time). If the
Agreement is approved, each eligible Resubmitting Participating Class Member will receive a
pro rata distribution in the form of a general unsecured claim, as further set forth in the

Agreement.



4, The Individual Dex-Cool Claims were filed by certain members of the
Dex-Cool Class (the “Individual Dex-Cool Claimants”) and are based on the Dex-Cool Class
Action Settlement or claims that have been released through the Dex-Cool Class Action
Settlement. However, as the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim is filed on behalf of all members of
the Dex-Cool Class, including the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants, the Individual Dex-Cool
Claims are duplicative of the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim. Moreover, to the extent Individual
Dex-Cool Claims were filed in order to seek consideration over and above what is due (or
already has been provided) under the terms of the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, the claim
is without merit, as all members of the Dex-Cool Class (defined to exclude those persons who
opted out of the Dex-Cool Class) released GM of any and all claims concerning or relating to the
Dex-Cool Class Actions. Consequently, if the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants have any right to
consideration from the Debtors, it is through the Agreement (if approved).

5. Accordingly, the Debtors respectfully request entry of the Order Granting
Debtors’ 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims (the “Order”), a copy of which is attached hereto
as Exhibit “B,” disallowing and expunging from the Claims Register the Individual Dex-Cool
Claims as duplicative of the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim.

6. This 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims does not affect the Dex-Cool
Class Action Claim and does not constitute any admission or finding with respect to the
Individual Dex-Cool Claims or the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim Claim. Further, the Debtors
reserve all of their rights to object on any basis to the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim or on any
other basis to the Individual Dex-Cool Claims should the Court not grant the relief requested

herein.



1. Jurisdiction

7. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C.

88 157 and 1334. This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).

1. Background

8. On April 11, 2003, cases were filed in California and Missouri state courts
based on GM’s use of “Dex-Cool” as a factory-fill coolant in certain of its vehicles. The
California case, captioned Sadowski v. General Motors Corp., No. HGO-3093843, was
dismissed without prejudice in deference to an action before the California Court and the
Missouri case, captioned Gutzler v. General Motors Corp., No. 03CV208786, was filed in the
Missouri Court. Similar cases were then filed by more than a dozen different law firms in state
and federal courts throughout the country. GM removed most of the state actions to federal court
and filed a petition with the Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation (the “MDL Panel”) to
transfer and consolidate them into a federal multidistrict litigation. The Sadowski and Gutzler
cases were remanded back to the California and Missouri Courts, respectively. By order of the
MDL Panel, all other cases either originally filed in or removed to federal court were
consolidated for pretrial purposes in the United States District Court for the Southern District of
Illinois, under the caption In re DEX-COOL Products Liability Litigation. The law firms of
Girard Gibbs LLP and Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C. were appointed Co-Lead Counsel in
the various courts where the Dex-Cool Class Action Actions were being prosecuted (collectively,
“Co-Lead Class Counsel™).

9. On March 26, 2008, after years of substantial discovery, law, and motion
practice, GM and the Dex-Cool Parties reached the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, which
provided, among other things, that (i) the Gutzler action and the claims of a Missouri-only class

would be resolved through one agreement, subject to the Missouri Court’s approval, and (ii) the



Sadowski action, all other Dex-Cool putative class actions, and the claims of a nationwide class
(excluding persons who purchased or leased their vehicle in Missouri) would be resolved
through another settlement, both settlements of which were dependent upon each other and
subject to the approval of both the California Court and the Missouri Court.

10.  The Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement was submitted to the Missouri and
California Courts for approval, and they were subsequently approved. In the Preliminary
Approval Orders, the Missouri and California Courts set fairness hearings (the “Fairness
Hearings”) for final approval of the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement; set forth deadlines for
objecting to the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement and appearing at the Fairness Hearings;
approved the forms of class notice (collectively, the “Notice of Settlement”); and approved of
the proposed manner of providing notice, which manner included (i) direct mail notice to certain
readily identifiable Dex-Cool Class members; (ii) publication notice through a number of
nationally circulated magazines and weekend newspaper supplements, as well as through
Internet advertising; and (iii) electronic notice through a dedicated website. The publication
notice was published in four national newspaper supplements, with an estimated circulation of
65,900,000; twelve national consumer magazines, with a total estimated circulation of
43,865,000; and in Internet advertising appearing across a wide-range of websites, with an
estimated 199,500,000 views.

11.  On October 23, 2008, and September 5, 2008, respectively, after
conducting the Fairness Hearings, the California and Missouri Courts entered judgments (the
“Final Judgments”), in which they finally certified the Dex-Cool Class and finally approved the

Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement.*

L The Missouri Court certified the following class: “All Consumers who purchased or leased a Covered Vehicle

in the State of Missouri (i) that has been in service in excess of seven years, measured from the Date of Initial



12. Before the bankruptcy filing and in accordance with the Dex-Cool Class

Action Settlement and the Final Judgments, the following occurred:

. Garden City Group, serving as claims administrator (the “Claims
Administrator”), collected 68,154 claims statements that were timely
submitted;

. The Claims Administrator approved approximately 40,000 claims as valid

and entitled to payment under the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement;

. GM funded approximately $6,127,758.00 necessary to pay those approved
claims;

. Notice of deficiency letters were sent out by the Claims Administrator, to
the remaining claimants (approximately 28,000), informing them of how
to cure deficient claims statements for resubmission;

o The Resubmitting Participating Class Members submitted approximately
11,299 claim statements in an attempt to cure previously-deficient
statements; and

. The Claims Administrator reviewed approximately 6,685 of the Claim
Forms submitted by the Resubmitted Participating Dex-Cool Class
Members and approved claims totaling $1,325,568.60.

Vehicle Delivery, at the time of the first date on which notice of the Settlement is disseminated and who, at the time
of the notice, had not incurred an expense of the type included in the definition of Covered Repair, or (ii) who
incurred an expense for a Covered Repair before the first date on which notice of the Settlement is disseminated to
the Class in accordance with the Notice Order.” Excluded from the Missouri Class were GM; any affiliate, parent,
or subsidiary of GM; any entity in which GM has a controlling interest; any officer, director, or employee of GM;
any successor or assign of GM; and the Judge to whom the Action is assigned as well as his or her immediate
family.

The California Court certified the following class: “All Consumers in the United State of America, excepting
those who purchased or leased their vehicles in the State of Missouri, who (i) own or lease, or who have owned or
leased, a Covered Vehicle that has been in service in excess of seven years, measured from the Date of Initial
Vehicle Delivery, at the time of the first date on which notice of the Settlement is disseminated and who, at the time
of the notice, had not incurred a repair expense of the type included in the definition of Covered Repair, or (ii) own
or lease, or who have owned or leased, a Covered Vehicle and who incurred an expense for a Covered Repair before
the first date on which notice of the Settlement is disseminated to the Class in accordance with the Notice Order.”
Excluded from the California Class were GM, any affiliate, parent, or subsidiary of GM, any entity in which GM has
a controlling interest, any officer, director, or employee of GM, any successor or assign of GM, anyone employed by
counsel for Representative Plaintiffs, any Judge to whom any of the Actions is assigned as well as his or her
immediate family; any and all persons who timely and validly request exclusion from the Class pursuant to the
notice disseminated in accordance with the Notice Order.



13. On June 1, 2009, certain of the Debtors commenced voluntary cases under
chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), which stayed all
further implementation of the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, including the Claims
Administrator’s review of the remaining 4,614 Claim Forms submitted by the Resubmitting
Participating Class Members.

14, On September 16, 2009, this Court entered the Bar Date Order which,
among other things, established November 30, 2009 at 5:00 p.m. (Eastern) as the deadline to file
proofs of claim against MLC and certain of the other Debtors based on prepetition claims and set
forth procedures for filing proofs of claim in these chapter 11 cases.

15.  Furthermore, on October 6, 2009, this Court entered the Procedures Order,
which authorizes the Initial Debtors, among other things, to file omnibus objections to no more
than 100 claims at a time, under various grounds, including those set forth in Bankruptcy Rule
3007(d) and those additional grounds set forth in the Procedures Order. The claimants that are
listed in Exhibit “A” have all filed claims against the Initial Debtors.

16.  On November 24, 2009, the Parties entered into a stipulation (the
“Stipulation”) permitting Co-Lead Class Counsel to file, on behalf of all members of the Dex-
Cool Class, the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim against the Debtors.

17.  On November 25, 2009, the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim was filed with
this Court on behalf of the Dex-Cool Class and assigned claim number 51095. The Dex-Cool
Class Action Claim, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “C,” asserts a claim in the
amount of $3,000,000.00, for class consideration allegedly due pursuant to the Dex-Cool Class

Action Settlement.



18.  On December 1, 2009, the Court entered the Order Approving the
Stipulation (the “Stipulated Order”), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “D,”
permitting Co-Lead Class Counsel to file the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim against the Debtors.
The Dex-Cool Class Action Claim seeks relief on behalf of all of the Dex-Cool Class members,
and, through the Stipulated Order, Co-Lead Class Counsel “consents to” and “is deemed to be
the claimant” for purposes of receiving notices and distributions on behalf of the members of the
Dex-Cool Class. (Seeid.)

19.  The Individual Dex-Cool Claimants are members of the Dex-Cool Class.
Court records indicate that none of the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants opted out of the Dex-Cool
Class. Further, the proofs of claim filed by the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants seek to obtain
benefits from the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement or that are related to the claims released
through the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement. Thus, the Individual Dex-Cool Claims are
duplicative of the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim. (See id.)

20.  On March 24, 2011, the Debtors filed their Dex-Cool Modification Motion
(ECF No. 9905), a copy of which is attached hereto without exhibits as Exhibit “E,” seeking to
implement the Agreement providing for approval of the settlement previously reached in the
Dex-Cool Class Action with certain modifications necessary as a result of the Debtors’ chapter
11 cases. A hearing on the Dex-Cool Modification Motion is currently scheduled for April 26,
2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time).

21.  Accordingly, provided that the Court approves the Agreement and the
Individual Dex-Cool Claimants are entitled to consideration due under the terms of the original
Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, they will obtain a pro rata distribution based on the Dex-

Cool Class Action Claim pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.



V. The Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court

22.  Afiled proof of claim is “deemed allowed, unless a party in interest . . .
objects.” 11 U.S.C. 8 502(a). If an objection refuting at least one of the claim’s essential
allegations is asserted, the claimant has the burden to demonstrate the validity of the claim. See
In re Oneida, Ltd., 400 B.R. 384, 389 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2009), aff’d, No. 09 Civ. 2229 (DC),
2010 WL 234827 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 22, 2010); In re Adelphia Commc’ns Corp., No. 02-41729
(REG), 2007 Bankr. LEXIS 660, at *15 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Feb. 20, 2007); In re Rockefeller Ctr.
Props., 272 B.R. 524, 539 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2000).

23.  Section 502(b)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code provides, in relevant part, that a
claim may not be allowed to the extent that “such claim is unenforceable against the debtor and
property of the debtor, under any agreement or applicable law.” 11 U.S.C. 8 502(b)(1). Further,
the Debtors cannot be required to pay on the same claim more than once. See, e.g., In re Finley,
Kumble, Wagner, Heine, Underberg, Manley, Myerson, & Casey, 160 B.R. 882, 894 (Bankr.
S.D.N.Y. 1993) (“In bankruptcy, multiple recoveries for an identical injury are generally
disallowed.”).

24.  The Individual Dex-Cool Claims should be expunged because they are
duplicative of the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim. The Individual Dex-Cool Claimants are
members of the Dex-Cool Class, and the Individual Dex-Cool Claims seek amounts purportedly
due based on the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, which has already been resolved by the
Debtors with the settlement of the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim set forth in the Agreement. The
Individual Dex-Cool Claims already are covered by the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim, and
Individual Dex-Cool Claimants are not entitled to individual relief separate and apart from the

Dex-Cool Class Action Claim. Accordingly, to the extent the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants



are entitled to any relief under the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement, they will obtain a pro rata
distribution based on the Dex-Cool Class Action Claim pursuant to the Agreement.

25. Moreover, any Individual Dex-Cool Claims related to the claims released
in the Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement necessarily merged into the Final Judgment and
dismissal of the Dex-Cool Class Actions by the California and Missouri Courts. Accordingly,
the Dex-Cool Plaintiffs and Co-Lead Class Counsel, and not individual members of the Dex-
Cool Class, are the proper parties to bring claims for consideration due under the terms of the
Dex-Cool Class Action Settlement.

26. To avoid the possibility of multiple recoveries by the same creditor, and
because the Individual Dex-Cool Claimants already agreed to be bound by the Dex-Cool Class
Action Settlement as members of the Dex-Cool Class, the Debtors respectfully request that the
Court disallow and expunge the Individual Dex-Cool Claims in their entirety.

V. Notice

217, Notice of this 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims has been provided to (i)
each claimant listed on Exhibit “A”; (ii) Girard Gibbs LLP, Co-Lead Class Counsel for the Dex-
Cool Plaintiffs and the Dex-Cool Class, 601 California Street, Suite 1400, San Francisco,
California 94108 (Attn.: Eric H. Gibbs, Esqg. and A. J. De Bartolomeo, Esq.); (iii) Polsinelli
Shughart P.C., Co-Lead Class Counsel for the Dex-Cool Plaintiffs and the Dex-Cool Class,
Twelve Wyandotte Plaza, 120 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 (Attn.: P. John
Brady, Esq.); and (iv) parties in interest in accordance with the Fifth Amended Order Pursuant to
11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007 Establishing Notice and Case
Management Procedures, dated January 3, 2011 (ECF No. 8360). The Debtors submit that such

notice is sufficient and no other or further notice need be provided.

10



28. No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the
Debtors to this or any other Court.

WHEREFORE the Debtors respectfully request entry of an order granting the
relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.
Dated: New York, New York

March 24, 2011

/sl Joseph H. Smolinsky
Harvey R. Miller
Stephen Karotkin
Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors
and Debtors in Possession

11



EXHIBIT A




217th Ompibus Objection Exhibit A rs Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DIS'ALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Clhaimant Claim# Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
’ Priority (1) Ohjection Reference
ABRAHAM WILLIAM 2668 Mators $0.00 (8) Claim is Pps, 15
1628 STONEY BROOK Lg:ﬁat;? 000 () C(l:u‘:an!icgt];\:; ‘fclf}f,i' .
ROCHESTER HILLS, M1 48309 . 5000 @) Claim 51095
367531 (1)
$675.31 (T)
ARTHUR CORBIN 14051 Motors - $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. I-5
ZOLRATWOOD LATE g — 3000 (4) Coo Gl hcton
SILVER SPRING, MD 20905 %000 @ Claim 51095
§82725 (U)
$827.25 (T)
'BARBARA J MILLER 3180 Motors 50.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 15
060 STANLEY D e $0.00 (A) pray
WINDHAM, OH 44288 5000 @ Claim 51095
$857.66 (U)
$857.66 (T)
BARLOW, RICHARD M 11787 Moters $0.00 ($) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
78208 STILLHOUSE RO 1‘3‘?&?5?&? 30,00 (A) O e Aetion
OAK GROVE, MO 64075-8260 . 5000 @) Claim 51095
$5,000.00 (U)
$5,000.00 (T)
BEVERLY IRBY : 4047 Mators $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
ropas . Company 5000 (4) GoolClass Action
MORTON, MS 39117 00 @ Claim 51095

$5,968.38 (U)

$5968.38 (T)
BONENFANT, CAROL $ 18326 Mators $0.00 () ' Claim is Pgs. 1-5
HITELANET r— 5000 () Coel Gl Action
STERLING HEIGHTS, M1 483 10-6033 00 @) Claim 51095
$729.83 (U}
$729.83 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, {P) = pricrity claim, (U}
= unsecured claim and (T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2} Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 1




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. §9-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Naﬁe and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
BORCSANE, CHARLES M 2222 Motors $0.00 () Claimis Pgs. 1-5
e ST AVE oy $0.00 (&) Cool Clo Action
MADISON HTS, MI 48071-2661 5000 @) Claim 51095
$754.16 (U)
$754.16 (1)
CARL L PALERMO 23192 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. t-5
$05 T GABPERTDR a— 5000 (A) ool Actiom
PLEASANT VALLEY, MO 64068MAREANA. ISL (NOT THE US GUAM) 00 @ Claim 51895
$1,342.74 ()
$1,342.74 (D)
CAROL LEAKEY BEARDSLEE 3063 Motars $0.00° (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
0300 D ST " 5090 () Con Gty Acton
RAYTOWN, MO 64138-2150 5000 (7 Claim 51095
$282.76 (U}
$282.76 (T)
CHARLES BORCSANE 2127 Motors $000 (8) Claim s, Pgs. 1-5
L A e
MADISON HTS, M1 48071-2661 : 5000 @ Claim 51095
$823.15 (1)
$823.15 (1)
CHARLES MERK 18033 Motors 5000 (8) ~C1a'im is Pgs. 1.5
07 THOMESONBLYD " Company 5000 (4) Gl Ctuss Action.
SEDALIA, MO 65301-2240 5000 @) Claisa 51095
$702.26 (U)
$702.26 (T)
COLLINS, JACKIE M 2372 Motors $0.00 (S} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
1994 LACKEL DR Compary. s () ol o tion
LIVONIA, MI 48152-4801 5000 () Claim 5E095
$501.37 (U)
$601.37 (T)

(1) Tn the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page2
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00", :

(2) Claims on the exhibit are serted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on preof of clain form.




217th Ommibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No, 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
CORDASCO, JOANN 20320 Motors $0.00 (S} Claim ist Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
166 DAVEY ST APTD Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51093
BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003-6250
0 $0.00 (®
$400.00 (U}
$400.00 (T)
CYNTHIA AND ERIC HINTON 21001 Motors 3000 9 Claim issf Pgs. 1-5
CYNTHIA HINTON Eiquidation duplicative ¢ D_ex-
826 COMMERCE BLVD . Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
RIVERDALE, GA 30296 $0.0¢ (P)
$1,600.00 ()

$1,600.00 (T)

DANIEL E. LAUER 30885 Motors $0.00 (5) 4 h_Cla_im Bf o Pgs. 1-5
soe oo ey $0.00 (A) é‘é’;féi;‘;i‘;cﬁii‘
FORT WAYNE, IN 46802UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ' 5000 () Claim 51095
$450.00 (U)
$450.00 {T)

DARLENE Z$CHERNITZ 18413 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
NHAZLARSONS AVE ' - Company 5000 () Gl o Action
NEILLSVILLE, WI 54436 5000 Claim 51095

$1,241.01 (W)

$1,241.0t (D)
DAVID AND KATHY GRINSTEAD 44623 Motors ' $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1.5
£33 GLADDEN R e 5000 () oo Clvs Acton
COLUMBUS, OH 43212 5000 Claim 51095

$1069.03 (U}

$1,060.03 (T)
DAVID AND KATHY GRINSTEAD 44624 Motors $0.00 (8 Claim is Pgs. 1-5
33 GLADDENROAD " Coupany 5000 (A) oo Clss pcion
COLUMBUS, OH 43212 000 @ Claim 51095

$L023.44 (U)

$1.023.44 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P!) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T} = total claim. The amounts lisied are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page3
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00",

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




= unsecured claim and {T) = total ckaim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of ¢laim, Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannat be

determined, the amount fisted is "0.00™.

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

217th Ommibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al
’ Case No. 09-50026 {REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Chaim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
DOROTHY JOHANNES 3223 Motors £0.00 (8) . Claim ist Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation luplicative of Dex-
530 COUNTY RD 3401 Company $0.00 (&) Cocl Class Action
Claim 51095
BULLARD, TX 75757 $0.00 @)
$2,596.11 (U)
$2,596.11 (T)
DOROTHY JOHANNES 3224 Moters . .Clalim isf Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
530 CR 3401 Company Cool Class Action
BULLARD, TX 75757 Claim 51095
Unliquidated
DOUGLAS DAVIS 16146 Motors 30.00 (8) a Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liguidation upticative of Dex-
96 COOK DRIVE Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
CHARLESTON, WV 25314UNITED STATES OF AMERICA B Claim 51095
$100.00 (U)
$100.00 (T)
DUANE KUCHAPSKY 36114 Motors $0.00 (S) 4 Hclqim is} o Pgs. 1-5
Liguidation uplicative of Dex-
1392 LINVILLE DR Company $0.00 (&) Cool Class Action
' Claim 51095
W 4 -
ATERFORD, M1 48328-1231 %000 )
$1,377.66 (L))
$1,377.66 (T)
ERNEST BIRCH JR 14914 Motors $0.00° (8) Claim isf b Pgs. 1-5
. Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
305 RANCH DR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
MANCHESTER, MO 63011 .00 (P)
$649.68 (1)
$649.68 (T)
GARY DOHENY 32906 Motors $0.00 (S) ] Claiin isf Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
530 6TH ST Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 55095
PITCAIRN, PA 15140 000 (P)
$647.00 (1
3647.00 (T)
(1) Tn the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S} = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, {P) = priority claim, (U) Paged
age




217th Omuibus Objection : Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50025 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Ohbjection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference

GILBERT LAWRENCE 19660 Motors $0.00 (S) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
o ons = om0 Tt
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776UNITED STATES OF AMERICA _ 00 @ Claim 51095

$866.02 (U}

336602 (T)
GILBERT LAWRENCE 1966§ Motors 30.00° (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
SO TWINOAKS Lc'?é“nf;’ig? $0.00 (&) %loﬂcg;‘; fcﬂi:'
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 5000 @) Claim 51095

$319.06 (U)

$319.06 (T)
GREGORY BRAUNLICH 44340 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
316 WEST FRONT ST A Lg;l;i:r;.-x 5000 () (é.g};;cgla\; ﬁ?ﬁi’
MONROE, MI 48161UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @ Claim 51095

$1,220.45 {U)

$1,22045 (1)
GREGORY SABO 44009 Motors $0.00 (8} 1 Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
2745 SABLECT. Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
: Claim 51095
MT. PLEA T, MI 48858
SANT, MI 4885 006 @

$1,085.18 (U)

$1,085.18 (T)

HENSON, BOY 9209 Motors $0.00 (S} - Claim is Pgs. 1-5
G PLEASART ST oy 50,00 (4) Gl Gy hcton
RIVER ROUGE, MI 48218-1628 %000 @ Claim 51095
$400.00 (L))
$400.00 (T)
HETZER, MICHAEL A 15016 Motors 5000 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
2ADARKECT ‘ Lg:::;f; $0.00 (A) o s s
CINCINNATI, OH 45233-4207 000 @ Claim 51095
$2,9oo.od o)
$2,900.00 (T)
Unliquidated
(1} In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = prierity claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 5

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim ameunt is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00", . i
(2) Claims on the exhibit are soried in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form. '




217¢h Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company. ef al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
HOCHGREBE, WILEIAM E 17661 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
#T7TTOWNE CENTRE DR Lé’é"ﬁ,f’i.‘;’f $0.00 (&) gﬂcca;‘;i fc?i:ﬁ-
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63128-2814 5000 @) Claim 51095
$100.00 (U}
$100.00 (T)
IRENE VENTURA ‘ 27 Motors $0.00 (S) Chaim is Pgs. 1-5
26 CATLENONT DESE ey TR oty
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945 : 000 @ Claim 51095
340000 (1)
$400.00 (T)
Unliquidated
JANE TYLENDA ‘ 30795 Motors $0.00 () Claim s Pgs. 1-5
2373 ANDRES Company 5090 (8 Coot i Action
HAMTRAMCK, MI 482k2UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 00 @ Claim 51095
$100.00 (U}
$100.00 ()
Unliquidated
JANEEN MOTTERN : 44080 Motors $0.00 (S} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
511 CRESCENT HEIGHTS DRIVE Lg;s:;:; 00 ) g);;cgtl;:es ?:c?ii:
CREEDMOOR, NC 27522UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 (B) Claim 51695
$900,00 (1}
$900.00 (T)
JAYNE E MAXWELL . 36925 Motors $0.00 (8} Claimis Pgs. 1-5
104 FENOEF CIR Lg::g:;f; $000 (A) P
ST JOHNSBURY, VT 05819 500 @ Claim 51095
$496.09 ()
$496.09 (T)

(1} En the "Claims Amount and Priority” colurnz, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, {P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 6
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00". )

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidemified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Dehtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Ohjection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
JAYNE E MAXWELL 36934 Motors $0.00 (8) 4 ljClz§i1n ism Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
104 FENOFF CIR Commpatty £0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
ST JOHNSBURY, V
(o] , VT 05819 $000 @)
$299.50 (U)
$299.50 (T)
JENSEN, MARTHA J 1775 Motors $0.00 {S) 4 bCIa.imis o Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
8825 IROQUOIS RD Company $0.00 (A) Cuol Class Action
Claim 51095
AINT HELEN, M1 486356-6744
s - ML 486369 50.00 (P)
" $568.29 (U)
$568.29 (T)
JEREMY WINTER 29030 Motors $0.80 () ].Cla_im isf 5 Pgs. I-5
. Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
934 NEHYACINTHLN Company $0.00 (A) Coel Class Action
ANKENY, 1A 50021UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51095
$400.00 (U)
$400.00 (1)
I CUMMINGS . 37602 Motors $0.00 (S} Claim is Pgs. 1-3
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
106 GREYROCK DR Company $0.00 (&) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
N, K -
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42]01-7420 .00 (P)
$809.30 (U)
$899.30 (T)
JOAN M WALDROP 4310 Motors $0.00 (8) . l_(:la_inn isf o Pgs. t-3
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
169 CEDARVIEW DR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
WATERVLIET, NY 12189
VUL $0.00 (P)
$859.23 (U)
$859.23 (T)
JOHANSON, KAREN L 225719 Motors .C!a‘im isf Pgs. -5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
1720 §KY MOUNTAIN WAY Company Cool Class Action
HENDERSON, NV 89014-6013 Claim 51095
Unliquidated
(1) In the "Claim Amcunt and Priority” column, {S) = secured claim, (A} = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, {tJ} P
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any ags 7




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company. et sl
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1} Objection Reference
JOHN I BIESE, IR 17206 Motors $0.00 (S} ] liCltfim ist Pgs. 1-5
CHARLE, Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
1930w S5T Company $0.00 (&) Cool Class Action
APPLETON, W1 549 14UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 00 @ Claim 51095
$673.50 (1)
$673.90 (1)
JON CINELLF 29711 Motors 4 l_Clz!ilnis e Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
140 GREENFIELD PRIVE Company Cool Class Action
TONAWANDA, NY 14150UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Claim 51095
Unlignidated
LAMONT GIBSON ’ 18890 Molors $0.00 (8) du 1.Clafim iSf s Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation plicative of Dex-
1344 HOMESTEAD RD Compasy $0.00 {&) Coot Class Action
SOUTH EUCLID, OH 44121 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA %000 @ Claim 51095
$3,800.00 (1)
$3,800.00 (T)
Unliquidated
LARRY A HARVEY 2306 Motors 3000 (8) . 1'Cla}im Jsf 5 Pgs. -5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
350 ETHELROB CIR Company 5000 (A} Cool Class Action
’ Claim 51095
4
CARLISLE, OH 450054295 $0.00 (7)
$63745 (1)
$637.45 ()
LINDA PALLAS 21068 Motors $0.00 (8) 4 YClqim isf o Pgs. I-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
3070 ALSTONE DR _ Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
DECATUR, GA 30032UNITED STATES OF AMERICA s000 () Claim 51095
$800.00 (U)
$800.00 (T)
Unliguidated
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 8

= unsecured claim and (T) = tota} claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors ¥ iquidation Company, et al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Fointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
: Priority (1} Objection Reference
LONG, MICHAELD 13363 Metors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
waTITLL DR Comany. 000 (&) Cool Gl Action
POLAND, OH 44514-5209 000 @ Claim 51095
$600.00 (U)
$600.00 (T)
LORRAINE ULMER 31207 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1.5
505 STEPHENS HILL ROAD e $0.00 (A) ool Ciss Action
REED POINT, MT 59069UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 500 (®) Claim 51095
$4,402.88 (1)
$4,402.88 (D)
LORRAINE ULMER 31208 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim i Pgs. 1-5
03 STEPHENS HILL RD o 5000 (&) Cool sy Action
REED POINT, MT 59069 5000 (P) Claim 51095
£608.81 (U)
$608.81 (T)
MANGAPORA, JOHN 4527 Motors 80.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 15
6336 SANCTUARY FOINTE CT - w— 50,00 (4 Coot o Action
GRAND BLANC, M1 48439-5061 000 (®) Claim 51095
$100.00 (U) -
$100.00 (D)
MARK A GROSS 22773 ‘M(')tor§ 3000 (S) 'Cla_im is Pgs. 1-5
12 PETERSBURG PL Company 5000 () ool Clge Action
WENTZVILLE, MO 63385 5000 @) Claim 51095
3596.87 (U)
$596.87 (T)
MARK JAGELS 29995 .M(?lor? $0.00 (S) .Cla.im is Pgs. 13
TS SKYLITE LN Company. 50.00 () ool Cis Acton
SHELBY TWP, MI 48316UNITED STATES OF AMERICA %00 @) Claim 51095
$1,61L.09 (U
$1,611.09 (D

(1} In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A} = administrative expense claim, (F) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total ¢laim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 9
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00",

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO RE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Exhibit A

1 dgui

mpany, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Ohjection Reference
MARTUCCI, VIOLET 75184 Motars $0.00 (8} . Claim is Pgs. I-5
S BANCROTTED Compy 5000 (4) Gl Clses Action
FAIRLAWN, OH 44333-3224 00 @) Claim 51095
$656.52 (U)
$656.52 (T)
MARY KENNEDY 23029 Motors $0.00 (S) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
HOICYRRESS AVE Chpm 5000 (4) ool Clas Action
KANSAS C]TY, MO 64130-1535 5000 © Claim 51095
$508.90 (U)
3508.90 (T)
MICHAEL BOWSER 45973 Motors §0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs, 1-5
#46 ROCRY HOLLOW DR ro—— $0.00 (A) ool Gl Action
MEDINA, OH 44256 5000 @) Clim 5 1095
$750.00 (W)
$750.00 (T)
MICHAEL BUCKMAN 38832 Motors 50.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
825 SOUTHWEST TULIP BOULEVARD L(i:q:;:ﬁ:;,“ $0.00 (A) tap;;cét];\;es fcﬁ(fﬁ-
FORT ST. LUCY, FL 34953UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 (™ Chi 31093
$3,667.00 (U
$5,667.00 (T)
Unliguidated
NAYLON FERALD 22571 Motors 80.00 (5) Claim 5 Pgs, 1-5
157 ROCK GLEN ROAD L;;‘:;;‘;;‘;;“ $0.00 (A) ?opéiccat]:; bl
SUGARLOAF, PA 18249UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 ) Claim 51095
$400.08 (U)
$400.00 (T)
(1} In the "Claim Amount and Prierity" column, {S} = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority claim, {({J) .
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken divectly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 10

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zere, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount lisied is "0.00",

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection - Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim, Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the crediter name as listed on procfef claim form.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # - Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Prigrity (1) QObjection Reference
E;imlﬁm PHYSICAL FILES ARE CREATED 16208 Lilc\[du?;:gson ' $0.00 (8) dupnccalgi\z :)sf e, Pgs. 15
543 ETHAN DR Conpany $0.00 (&) Coocllfhlis;l%;?on
WESTLAND, M1 48185-9642 $0.00 (P)
$761.58 (U)
$761.58 (T)
NORMA ERENICK 30815 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
— e o0 0 Cp
SULLIVAN, MO 63080 5000 (®) Claim 51095
350.00 (U)
$50.00 (T)
PAM GENENDER 21157 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
124 HOLIDAY LANE L;;‘;‘;;’,f‘;f; $0.00 (&) ool e Action,
HAINESVILLE, IL 60073UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 (@) Claim 51095
$10,000,00 (U)
$10,000.00 (T}
PATRICIA BARTO 18058 Motors 3000 (8) Claim is Pgs. 15
1924 MARYLAND AVE oy 5000 (4 Gool Gl Acton
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 ‘ 5000 7 Claim 51095
$357.78 (1}
$357.78 (1)
PATRICIA FERRARO . 7673 Mators £0.00 (9) Clai is Pgs. 1.5
13366 ANGLERST o 50.00 (4) G Clos Action
SPRING HILE., FE. 34600 _ 5000 () Claim 51095
£2,514.15 (U)
$2,514.15 (T}
"PATRICIA FERRARC 7674 Motors 30,00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
13366 ANGLER STRRET Company $0.00 (4) ool Chss Action
SPRING HILL, FL 34609 : 5000 () Clains 51095
$902.52 (U)
$902.52 (T)
{1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U}
= unsecured claim and {T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any

Page 11




217th Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Exhibit A

Motors Liquidation

mpany, et al

Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
PATRICIA FERRAROQ 7675 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
13366 ANGLER STREET Leq:lni?::;n 5006 (A) %':.?};cé?a‘;: ?\fc 2::;—
SPRING HILL, FL 34609 000 () Claim 51095
$73348 (1)
$73348 (D
PAUL CUBELLIS 20201 Motars $0.00 () Claim is Pgs. 1-5
A9B6 BASTRADIO ROAD i — 5000 (&) Ot clons ction
YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . Claim 51095
$350.80 (1)
$350.80 (D)
PELLES, MARGAR.ETB; 10392 Motors $0.00 (5} Claim s Ppgs. 15
1139 HUBBARD THOMAS RD LIC(J;;(E;:;n 5000 () dcuop(:icg;\;es 3\1’0 22:1-
HUBBARD, OH 44425-3039 000 @) Claim 51095
. $898.89 (1)
$898.89 (T)
PETERSON, RANDALL J 19882 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pes, 1-5
3398 STONEYRIDGE DR Lg::g:;g! 5000 (&) g:;;ccat];vst: ?»\fc ﬁ:ﬁ-
HUDSONVILLE, M1 49426-9092 s000 @ Claim 51095
$597.16 (V)
$597.16 (T)
PHILIP ELLIOTT 22137 Motors $0.00 (S} Cluim is Pgs. 1-5
7725 CABIN CREEK COURT 'Lgl_::l:l;;g $0.00 (A) dclgﬂicé;;‘: fc]t);:-
CUMMING, GA 30028UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $00 (7 Claim 51093
$1,105.02 (1)
$LEDS.02 (D)
PITAWANAKWAT, LORI 5389 Motors $0.00 (5} Claim is Pgs. 1-3
331 ESHERIDAN KD oy $0.00 (4) O ke con
LANSING, MI 48906-2339 5000 (B Claim 51095
$300.68 (U}
$800.63 ()

(1} In the "Claim Amount and Priority" columa, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = 1otal claim. The amounts }isted are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 12
mathematicat errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amouat is zero, unliquidated, unideatified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based oa the creditor name as listed on proof of ¢laim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A - Motors Liguidation Company. et al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
RACHEL GUTHRIE - 21155 Motars 3000 (5} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
198 DAUGHTRY KD ey 50.00 (A) Cool Claos Acton
SEMINARY, MS 39479UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $000 @) Claim 51095
$£,020.00 (U)
$1,020.00 (T)
RACHEL GUTHRIE : 72I156 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
198 DAUGHIRY RD- Lé:q;lnﬁat:; $0.00 (A) gﬁcé;‘; ‘fcﬁiﬁ
SEMINARY, M$ 39479UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 @) Claim 51095
$800.00 (1)
$800.00 (T)
RANDALL PETERSON 19883 Motors 30.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
3398 STONEYRIDGE DR ug;z?:;f; 5900 () (éu(fol;cg::fsz fcﬁf,ﬁ
HUDSONVILLE, M1 49426-9092 000 ® Claim 51095
$783.28 (U)
$783.28 ()
ROBERT CUMBERLAND 1536 Motors 30.00 (9) Claim is Pgs. -5
roBoX Conpany 50,00 (8) Cool Class Action
EL‘(SL'.\N, MN 56028 5000 ®) Claim 51095
$E272.66 ()
$1272.66 (T
ROBERT CUMBERLAND 1537 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Fomox oy 5000 () ool e Acton
ELYSIAN, MN 56028 5000 () Claim 51095
$1,004.85 (L)
$1,004.85 (T)
ROBERT CUMBERLAND : 1538 Matars 3000 (5) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
PO BOX 4 ' g $0.00 (A) Gt Cists Actin,
ELYSIAN, MN 56028 000 () Claim $10%5
$1,214.00 (U)

$1,214.00 (1)

(1} Inthe "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (8} = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority claim, (U) '

= pasecured clain: and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of ¢laim, and thus replicate any - Page 13
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the ¢laim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannct be

determined, the amouat listed is "0.00",

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the ¢reditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al,
Case No. (9-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Bebtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
gf%B:g;EGQRGA VAG\[;I?}L AND CLAUDETTE GARAVAGLIA e Uﬁ;‘g‘m nn e d“PHg‘aii"rziste"' e
21731 RANDALEI;? AGLIA Company $0.00 (a) Co(glfhlzsss Il:;;tsion
FARMINGTN HLS, MI 48336-5337 $0.00 ()
$518.70 (U)
$518.70 (1)
ROBERT I GOODWIN 1065 Motors $1,613.35 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
55 NORTH 2ND ST . 5000 (4) o Cose Action
KALAMAZO0O, M1 49009-8574 SL61335 ) Claim 51095
$0.00 (U) !
$3,226.70 (T)
ROBERT | GOODWIN _ | 1205 Motors $676.77 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
39 NORTH 2D STREST LE;”*S’L?,?;Z“ $0.00 (A) g;g;cém fc[t)lz:;
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009-8574 67677 @ Claim 51095
$0.00 (L)

$1,353.54 (T)

ROBERT MCDANIEL 15964 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
1622 5B SOLONONLOOF Company. 5000 () G Clase Action
VANCOUVER, WA 98683UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 @ Claim 51095
$850.00 ()
$850.00 (1)
ROBERT VOGELSANG 3557 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5 :
? CREBICSIDE DR L?é‘éﬁf&“;‘ $0.00 (A) o o Action f
SAINT PETERS, MO 63376-2025 5000 ®) Claim 51095
$4,391.33 (1)
$4,391.33 {T)
RONN OR NIKI CASHDOLLAR 44015 Motors £0.00 () Claim is Pas. 1-5
10070 SINS STATION ROAD Company. 000 () Gl Clss Acton
CENTERVILLE, OH 45458 5000 @ Claim 51095
$785.15 (U}
$785.15 (D)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A} = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 14
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "G.00™.

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of ¢laim form.




217th Onmmibus Objection - Exhibit A Motors Liguidati mipany, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED -

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection ’ Reference
SAMUEL MULLEN-PERRON 13489 Motors $0.00 (S} Claim s Pgs. -5
1109 N. COURT ST Léq;:?:n? $0.00 (A} ‘éii‘i“éi;ﬁ ‘}fcﬁﬁﬁ'
LE SUEUR, MN 56058UNTTED STATES OF AMERICA 000 ® Claim 51093
$4,957.04 (W)
$4,957.04 (1)
SANFORD TENEBAUM 22286 Motors 50.00 (8) ] l'Clta'im isf 5 Pgs. 1-5
1955 YOREMITE BLVP. Ligidain 000 (4 SAE
BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 (7) Claim 51095
£4,000.00 (L7
$4,000.00 (T)
Untiquidated
SKROBIAK, MARIANNE F 33337 Motors ' $0.00 (3) Claim 35 Pgs. 1.5
82178 LEGEND DR ey 5000 (A) O Gl et
FRANKLIN, WI 53132-9615 5000 @) Claim 51095
$450.39 (U)
$430.39 (T)
STANLEY MORRIS 20806 .M(‘)torf ) $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
2738 MILES AVENUE Lg:;d;;:?; 5000 (A) %lol::];cé;:;es fc]t)i::-
PITTSBURG, PA 15216 5000 @) Claim 51095
$648.80 (1)
$648.80 (T)
SUSAN JONES 12662 Mators 30,00 (8) Claim 3 Pgs. 1-5
259 SHANNON COUNTY DRIVE Lg:::;?; 000 14) ?gé;cgzes (:\f;: 13{2):]—
ST. LOUIS, MO 63125 000 @ Claim 51095
§50.00 (U)
$30.00 (T)

(1} In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, {S) = secured claim, {A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority ¢laim, (U)

=unsecured claim and {T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claiin, and thus replicate any Page I5
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as Hsted on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Ohjection Exhibit A otors Eiguidation Com etal.
Case No, 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant - Claim# Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
TABORIA WILSON 15854 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-3
PO BOX 720364 Iﬁ;f;:f; $0.00 (A) ‘é“.?’éi“é';‘;‘i ﬁi’;‘
HOUSTON, TX 77272UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51095
$800,00 (U)
$800.00 (T)
TERRY SWEENEY 23025 Moors $0.00 (8) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
5612 NORTH NORDICA Lé:q;:::;:;g’n $0.00 (A) c(i;?;.}ccat];z (K'C]t)ig:
CHICAGO; EL 60631 000 ) Claim 51095
$903.82 (U)
$903.82 (T)
THOMAS GUSTAFSON 23135 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. I-5
1633 ARCADIAAVE : L?S’Qif’:IEJ $0.00 (A) ?gg;cé;;‘;: fif,ﬁ
SOUTH BEND, IN 46635UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $000 () Claim 51035
$694.69 (U}
$694.69 (T)
THOMAS R KENNEDY 52 Motors $0.00 () Claim is Pgs. -5
916 SO GRARD TRAVERSE ST Compaty $0.00 (4) CoolCla Action
FLINT, Ml 48507-2401 000 ® Claim 51095
$1,057.81 (U}
$1,057.81 (T)
THOMAS R KENNEDY 16047 Motors $0.00 (8} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
3816 SO GRAND TRAVERSE ST Lg::;;}lf; 5000 () cég}i;cg:r:s :X'c]t)igﬁ-
FL]NT, MI 48507-2401 000 @ Claim 51095
$1,419.35 (U}
$1,419.3¢ ()
TIMMONS, DAN 6283 Motors $0.00 (S) Clainis Pgs. 1-5
S LAKE ST i 0 o s A
ST LOUIS PARK, MN 53416-2123 000 ®) Claim 51095
$1,500,00 (U
$1,500.00 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” columa, (5) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured ¢laim and (T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 16
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, untiquidated, unidentified, or atherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form,




+ 217th Omnibus Objection EXhibit A Maotors Liguidation Company, et ab.
. Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Joiotly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Chaim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Prierity (1) Objection Reference
TIMOTHY BLACK 46065 Motors $000 (3) Claimis Pgs. 1.5
HEALPEASTAFT S Company. 5000 (4) ool Class Acion
LANSING, MI 48910-4750 N Claim 51095

$11,734.87 (U)

$11,73487 (T)

TOM DE FONSC 32801 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
19578 MIDWAY BLVD. Conpany $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33948UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 00 @ ‘ Claim 5E095
$1,736.43 (1)
$1,736.43 (T)
TYSON, CARMELA 6381 Motors £0.00 ($) Claim is Pgs. 1-5 :
Liguidation duplicative of Dex- -
15 HARRISON AVE Company 50,00 (A) Coof Class Action -
: Claim 51095
TITUSYI NJ 08560-161
USVILLE, N 08560-1619 5090 (P
£484.50 (W)
$484.50 (T)
WALTER MARVIN MCKINLEY 17443 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim isf Pgs. -5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
632 ATWOOD COURT Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51095
$1,306.5F (W)
$1,306.51 (T)
WILLIAM ABRAHAM 36662 Motors £0.00 (S} Claimis Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative nf Dex-
PO BOX 1390 Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Actinn
STERLING HEIGHTS, M1 433F ITUNETED STATES OF AMERICA 00 @ Claim 51095
$675.31 ()
$675.31 (T
WILLIAM HOCHGRERE 17972 Motors $0.00 (8) ]_Clqim isf D Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
4777 TOWNE CENTRE DR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
X Claim 51093
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63128-2814 000 @)
$400.00 (1)
$400.00 ()

(1) In the "Claim Amouat and Priority" column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the preofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 17
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, enliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of ctaim form.




217th Omnibus Objection

Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Motors Eiquidation Compsny, et al. -
Case No, 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Admintstered

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
' Priority (1) Objection Réference
WILSON, KENNETH W 8965 Motors 0.00 (3) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
§34 W 30TH ST L $0.00 (A) Gool Clas Acton
INDEPENDENCE, MO 640552304 00 @ Claim 31095
$1,106.47 (U)
$1,106.47 (T)
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED 99 $2,290.12 (8S)
$0.00 (A}
$2,290.12 ()
$128,983.40. (U}
$133,563.64 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (8) = secured claim, {A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority ctaim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the preofs of claim, and thas replicate any Page 18

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00",

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of ¢laim form,



~ EXHIBITB




HEARING DATE AND TIME; April 26, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
OBJECTION DEADLINE: April 19, 2011 at 4:00 pm. {Eastern Time)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre oo Chapter 11 Case No.

MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, etal., : 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.

Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)

X
ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 217TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Duplicate Claims Filed by Individual Members of the Dex-Cool Class)

Upon the 217th omnibus objection to claims, dated March 24, 2011 (the “217th
Omnibus Objection to Claims™)' to certain proofs of claim filed by individual mémbers of the
Dex-Cool Class as set forth on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto {collectively, the “Individual Dex-Cool
- Claims”), of Motors Liquidation Company (f’k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated
debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors™), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11,
United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code™), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, and this Court’s order appfoving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to
proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking
to disallow and expunge the Individual Dex-Cool Claims on the ground thét they are duplicative of
Proof of Claim No. 51095 (the “Dex-Cool Class Action Claim™), as more fully described in the
217th Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice Qf the 217th Omnibus Objection to
Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided; and

the Court having found. and determined that the relief sought in the 217th Omnibus Objection to

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the
Debtors® 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims.

US_ACTIVE:M3658538\08172240.0639



Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and
that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just
cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor,
itis

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 217th Omnibus Objection to Claims is
granted to the extent provided herein; apd it is further

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the Individual
Dex-Cool Claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto are disallowed and expunged in their
entirety; and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all matters
arising from or related to this Order.

Dated: New York, New York
, 2011

United States Bankruptcy Judge

US ACTIVE\3658538\08\72240.063%




'EXHIBIT A



217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Ligunidation Company, ¢t al,
Case No. 19-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
ABRAHAM WILLIAM 2668 © Motors $0.00 (8) Chimis Pgs. 1.5
1628 STONEY BROOK Lg;;uuf;:;n 000 &) (21:(],;.:211;\;2 (l)\fc]‘)i[e);:
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309 00 @) Claim 51095
367531 (1)
$675.31 (1)
ARTHUR CORBIN 14051 Motors 000 (8) Claim s Pgs. [-5
2401 RAYWOOD LANE Lg:ﬁ;;? $0.00 (A) %lgj&:icétl::s fc]t)i:-
SILVER SPRING, MD 20905 5000 @ Claim 51095
$827.25 (U
$827.25 (T)
BARBARA ] MILLER 3180 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
OG0 STANLIY ED g — 5000 () Cool Clans Action
WINDHAM, OH 44288 5000 () Claim 51095
$857.66 (U)
$857.66 (T)
BARLOW, RICHARD M 11787 Motors $0.00 (S) _Cla_im is Pgs. 1-5
7820 STILLHOUSE RD g 50.00 (A Cool o ction
OAK GROVE, M 54075-8260 000 @ Claim 51095
$5.000.00 (U}
$5,000.00 (T)
BEVERLY IRBY 4047 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 15
POB 413 Liquidation duplicative of D_ex-
Company £0.00 (&) Cool Class Action
MORTON, MS 39117 5000 ) Claim 510?5
$5,968.38 (U)
$5,968.38 (T)
BONENFANT, CAROL § 18326 Motors $0.00 (5) Claim i Pgs. I-5
et = wow
STERLING HEIGHTS, M1 48310-6033 $000 @) Claim 51095
$729.83 (1)
$729.83 (T
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priorily" colemn, ($) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (L)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 1

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliguidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount fisted is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of ¢laim form,




217th Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Exhibit A

(3) E]

mpany, et al

Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of ¢laim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, uridentified, or ctherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on preof of claim form.

Name and Address of Claimant Clpim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
BORCSANE, CHARLES M 2222 ‘M(-)tor? $0.00 (S) C]amus Pgs. 1-5
29126 SHIRLEY AVE o $0.00 (&) Cool Clas Acton
MADISON HTS, M148071-2661 500 @) Claim 51095
$754.16 (W)
$7154.16 (T
CARL L PALERMO 23192 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
ST GABGERT DR | = o0 e
PLEASANT VALLEY, MO 64068MARIANA [SL (NOT THE US GUAM}) 000 ®) Claim 51095
$1,342.74 (U)
$1,342.74 (T)
CAROL LEAKEY BEARDSLEE 3063 Motars $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
IROESAD ST Compeny $0.00 (4) Cool i Acton
RAYTOWN, MO 64138-2150 000 @) Claim 51093
$282.76 ()
$282.76 (T)
_ CHARLES BORCSANE 2127 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
2126 SHILEY AVE ro— $0.00 (A) Cool Case et
MADISON HTS, ME 48071-2661 00 @ Claim 31095
$823.15 (U)
$823.15 (D
CHARLES MERK 18033 Motors 50.00 (s) Claim is Pgs. I-5
ey
SEDALIA, MO 65301-2240 000 () Claim 51095
$702.26 (U)
$70226 (D)
COLLINS, JACKIE M 2372 Motors £0.00 (S? Claim is Pgs. 1-5
185 LAUREL DR Company 000 () Caol Clrs Acton
LIVONIA, MI 48152-4801 000 @) Claim 51095
$608.37 (W)
$601.37 (T)
{1) Inthe"Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A)= administrative ex;ﬁense claim, (P) = pricrity claim, (U) Page?




217th Ommnibus Objection EXhibit A i Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Ohjection Reference
CORDASCO, JOANN 20320 Mators $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
166 DAVEY STAPTD Léjq::;f;;n $0.00 (A) %ﬁcg;: ﬁfﬁ'
BLOOMFIELP, NJ 07003-6250 00 @ Claim 51095
$400.00 (U)
$400.00 (1)
CYNTHIA AND ERIC HINTON 21001 Motars 3000 (8) . rCla_im isf o Pgs. 1-5
g;;N (;I‘OHI\I,}AMI;%\EEO ]I;I]_VD Lg$$$$ $0.00 (A) Clt)poicétlia‘;z OActi;:
RIVERDALE, GA 30296 5000 () Claim 51095
$1,600.00 (U
$1,600.00 (T)
DANIEL L LAUER . 30885 Motors $0.00 (5) . l'Cl?hn isf . Pgs. 1-5 |
sume g Compaty 5000 (A) c"ﬁs&s '
FORT WAYNE, IN 46802UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 (P)
$45000 (L)
$450.00 (T)
DARLENE ZSCHERNITZ 18413 ' Motors $0.00 (S5) Claim is Pps. 1-5
A2 LARSONS AVE Copany 5000 (A Gool Clas Action
NEILLSVILLE, WI 54456 ‘ 00 @ Claim 51095
$1,241.01 (U)
$1,241.01 (T)
DAVID AND KATHY GRINSTEAD 44623 Mators $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
835 GLADDEN RD . L&q:;clr;;?yn 5000 (A) glg);;c(a:;::s c:; 22):
COLUMBUS, OH 43212 _ 5000 @ Claim 51095
$1,069.03 (U}

$1,069.03 (T)

DAVID AND KATHY GRINSTEAD : 44624 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
35 GLADDENROAD Lg;f:;?; 5000 (A) ol Gase hction,
COLUMRUS, OH 43212 | 000 ) Claim 51095

$1,023.44 (W)

$1,023.44 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense ¢laim, (P) = pricrity claim, (U)

=unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page3
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, uniiquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unfiquidated, unidentified, or ctherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

217¢th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Clzimant Claim# Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) QObjection Reference
DOROTHY JOHANNES 3223 Motors 5000 (S} @ 1_C:la_im isf o Pgs. 1-§
UNTY Liquidation plicative of Dex-
5300 Rb 3401 Conpany $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Chaim 51095
BULLARTY, TX 75757 5000 @)
$2,596.11 (1)
$2,596.11 (T)
DOROTHY JOHANNES 3224 Motors 'Clifim l'sf b Pgs 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
330 CR 3401 Company Cool Class Action
BULLARD, TX 75757 Claim 51095
Unliquidated
DOUGLAS DAVIS 16146 Motors 3000 (3) ‘Clzfim is Pgs. 1-§
Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
96 COOK DRIVE Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
CHARLESTON, WV 253 [4UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 7) Claim 51095
$100.00 (U
$100.00 (T)
DUANE KUCHAPSKY 36114 Motors 30.00 (S) 'Clﬂiﬂl iSf Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
1392 LINVLLEDR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
WATERFORD, MI 48328-1231 5000 )
$1,377.66 (1)
$1,377.66 (T)
ERNEST BIRCH IR 14914 Motors $0.00 (s} 4 Hﬂaim iSf 5 Pgs. 1-5
Liguidation uplicative of Dex-
305 RANCH DR . Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
1
MANCHESTER, MO 6301 000 ()
$649.68 (U}
$649.68 (T)
GARY DOHENY 32906 Motors $0.00 (s) Claim isf 5 Pgs. 1-5
Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
5306TH ST Company $0.00 (A) Coal Class Action
Chim 51095
PA 15140
PITCAIRN, PA 1§ 5000 (7)
3547.00 (1)
$647.00 (T)
(1) Tn the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U}
‘= unsecured claim and (T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of ¢laim, and thus replicate any Page 4




217th Omnibus Objection - Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amgpunt and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection - Reference
GILBERT LAWRENCE 19660 Motors 000 (3) .Cleim'is Pgs. 1-5
S s o ooy
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0N @ Claim 51095
$866.02 (U}
$866.02 (T)
GILBERT LAWRENCE 19661 Motors 3000 (8) Claim s Pgs. 1-5 i
OTWINONS Company 50.00 (4 Caol Clses Action ‘
.NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 . 000 @) Claim 51095 .
$319.06 (V)
$319.06 (T) )
GREGORY BRAUNLICH 44340 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1.5
e T o A
MONROE, MI 4816 [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: 000 @) Claim 51093

$1,22045 (U)

$1,22045 (D)
GREGORY SABC 44009 Motors $0.00 (8) . LiCl@n is > Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
2743 SABLECT: Commpany $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
: Claim 51095,
MT. PLEASANT, MI 43858 s000 @
$1,085.18 (L)

$1,085.18 (T

HENSON, BOY 9209 Motors 30,00 () Claimis Pps. 1-5
106 B PLEASANT ST gy $0.00 (4) Coot Cloos cion
RIVER ROUGE, M1 48218-1628 : 5000 @) Claim 5£095

$400.00 (L)

$400.00 (T)
HETZER, MICHAEL A ' 15016 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
2OOIDARKEET oty 5000 (A) e Gl Acion
CINCINNATI, OH 452334207 | 900 @ Claim 51095

$2,900.00 (U)
$2,966.00 (T)

Unliquidated

- (1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, {8) = secured claim, (A) = administralive expense claim, {P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of ¢laim, and thus replicate any Page5
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the ¢laim amouni is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00™.
{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A _ Maotors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Nante and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
HOCHGREBE, WILLIAM E 17661 Motors $0.00 (8} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
4777 TOWNE CENTRE DR Lg:;?:g 000 (&) c(l:lif;:(:étlla\;es (,)qfc?izr
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63128-2814 000 @) Claim 51095
'$100.00 (W)
$100.00 (D)
IRENE VENTURA 32772 Molors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
A = 000 @ G o
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945 5000 @ Claim 51095
$400.00 (W) -
$400.00 (T) '
Unliguidated
JANE TYLENDA . 30795 Motors 30.00 (S) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
BT ANDRUS . Lgl;:z]:atf; $0.00 {A) ?:"J’J?éiivs"; ‘l\fcﬁiﬁ
HAMTRAMCK, MI 482 12UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 @ Claim 51095 -
$100.00 (U}
$100.00 (T}
Unliquidated
JANEEN MOTTERN 44080 Motors $0.00 () Claim is Pgs. 1-5
511 CRESCENT HEIGHTS DRIVE L?::g:nt;i p— %ﬂc@;\f; c;fclgzg-
CREEDMOOR, NC 27522UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51095
$900.00 (W)
$900.00 (B
JAYNE E MAXWELL 36925 Motors $0.00 (S) Clam is Pgs. I-5
104 FENOFFCIR Conpany 000 () ol Clse Ackion
ST JOHNSBURY, VT 05819 5000 @) Clait 51095
$496.09 (1)
$496.09 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (F) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and {T) = 1otal claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of ¢laim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 6




217th Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Exhibit A

iquidation Company, et al
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds Fer Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference

JAYNE E MAXWELL 36934 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
104 FENOFTETR Company 5000 (4) Gl Class Acion
ST JOHUNSBURY, VT 05819 5000 @) Claim 51095

$299.50 (U)

$299.50 (T)
JENSEN, MARTHA I 1715 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
IO 0 = B
SAINT HELEN, M1 48656-9746 000 @ Claim 51095

$568.29 (U

$568.29 (T
JEREMY WINTER 29030 Metors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
P4 NEEVACINTHIN " ostgany $0.00 (A) el Gl Action
ANKENY, 1A 5002TUNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 @) Claim 51095

$400.00 (Ln

$400.00 (T
M CUMMINGS 37602 Motors 30.00 (8) Claim is Pgs, L5
S "y s oy i
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101-7420 000 @) Claim 51095

$899.30 (D

$899.30 (1)
JOAN M WALDROP 4810 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
169 CEDARVIBWDR ooy $000 (4] oo Clas Acton
WATERVLIET, NY 12189 5000 @) Claim 51095

$859.23 (U}

$859.23 (D)
JOHANSON, KAREN L 22579 Motors Claimis Pgs. 1-5
i £ e

HENDERSON, NV 89014-6013

Claim 5£0%5

Unliquidated

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense clajm, {P) = pricrity claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of ¢laim, and thus replicate any Page7
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim, Where the claitn amount is zero, ualiquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, ¢t a1
Case No., 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
JOHN ] BIESE, IR 17206 Motors $0.00 (8) 0 liCla_im ISf s Pgs. 15
HARI Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
oW C ESST Company £0.00 (A) Coot Class Action
APPLETON, WI 54914UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Cloim 51095
$673.90 {U)
$673.90 {T)
JON CINELLY 20711 Motors _Cla_imis Pgs. 1-5
140 GREENFIELD} DRIVE Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
Company Cool Class Action
TONAWANDA, NY 14150UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Claim 51095
Untiquidated
LAMONT GIBSON 18890 i Motors $0.00 (S) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
§044 HOMESTEAD RD Company 8000 (A) Cool Class Action
SOUTH EUCLID, OH 4412 1UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 P) Claim 51095
$3,200.00 (Y
$3,800.00 (T)
Unliquidated
LARRY AHARVEY 2306 Motors $0.00 (8) Chaim is Pgs, 1.3
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
350 ETHELROB CIR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
CARLISLE, OH 45005.4295 Claim 51095
$0.00 (P
$637.45 (U)
$637.45 (T)
LINDA DALLAS 21068 Motors 80.00 (8) Claitmn is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation dupficative of Dex-
3070 ALSTONE DR Conpany $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
DECATUR, GA 30032UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 ® Claim 51095
$800.00 (U)
$800.00 (T)
Unliquidated
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S} = secured claim, {A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page8

mathematical errors on the procfs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
{2} Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A . Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant ~ Chaim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
LONG, MICHAEL D 13363 Motors 80.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. [-5
SO07 VY HILL DR Company 5000 (&) Cool sy Action
POLAND, OH 44514-5209 ‘ 000 @) : Claim 51095
$600.00 (U)
$600.00 (T)
LORRAINE ULMER 31207 Motors £0.00 (8) Claim s Pgs. 15
505 STEPHENS HILL ROAD Léq;l;dq:ar;;n 5000 (4) ‘ggolicg;‘;es fcgzﬁ-
REED POINT, MT 59069UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 (¥ Claim 51095
$4,402.88 (1)
$4,402.88 (T)
LORRAINE ULMER 31208 Molors s0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs, 1-5
o0 STEESIIL 0 s PRI - e
REED POINT, MT 59069 5000 Claim 51095
$608.8F (U)
$608.81 (T)
MANGAPORA, JOHN ’ 4527 Motors 50.00 (8) Chaim Is Pgs. 1-5
6336 SANCTUARY POINTE CT Lg;if;?; 5000 () f;‘f,‘ﬂfé‘];‘;‘; ‘oqfcit)ke):-
GRAND BLANC, MI 48439-9061 5000 @) Claim 51095
$100.00 (U)
$100.00 (T)
MARK A GROSS 22773 Moors $0.00 (8} Claimiis Pgs. 1-5
512 PETERSBURG PL i 5000 (&) Gl Chss Action
WENTZVILLE, MO 63385 000 ) Claim 51095
$596.87 (U)
$596.87 (D)
MARK JAGELS 29995 Motors $0.00 (5) Climis Pgs, 15
A saTELY ey 010 Ot o
SHELBY TWP, M1 48316UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 8000 ) Claim 51095
$1.61L.09 (1)
SLEILOY (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority claim, (U}

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any : Page 9 .
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount ts zere, unliguidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00™.

(2) Claims on the exhibil are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "3.00".
(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the crediior name as listed on proof of claim form,

217¢h Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company. et al.
Case No. 19-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor . Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1} Objection Reference
MARTUCCI, viOLET 5184 Motors $0.00 (5} Claim is Pgs. 1-5 -
114 BANCROFT D Conpany 5000 ) ool Clas Action
FAIRLAWN, OH 44333-3224 000 @) Claim 5095
$656.52 (U)
$6356.52 (T)
MARY KENNEDY 23029 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
OTCYTRESS AVE o $0.00 (&) Cool Clase Action
KANSAS CITY, MO 64130-1535 00 @ Claim 51095
$508.90 (U}
$508.90 (T)
MICHAEL BOWSER 45973 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
MG ROCKY HOLLOWDR Lgl:;?:;f; $0.00 (&) ?org;cé;:;z fc]t)iz:‘
MEDINA, OH 44256 $000 () Claim 51095
$750.00 (U)
$750.00 (T}
MICHAEL BUCKMAN 38832 Mators $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
825 SOUTHWEST FULIP BOULEVARD Lgﬂ:ﬂ}ﬂ; $000 (&) %?;;cgla\;z ;fc ?1:):1
FORT ST. LUCY, FL 34953UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 () Claim 51095 ‘
$5,667.00 () ‘
$5,667.00 (T)
Unliquidated
NAYLON JERALD 22571 Motors 30.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
TROGKGLER RO Conpany $0.00 () Cool Cies Action
SUGARLOAF, PA 18249UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 () Claim 51095
$400.00 (U)
$400.00 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" colurmn, (8} = secured claim, (A} = administrative expense claim, (P} = prierity <laim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 10




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al,
Case No, 09-50026 (RE(), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
NISM 2007 NO PHYSICAL FILES ARE CREATED 16298 Motors $0.00 () 4 l'C]Eim isf D Pgs. 1.5
REN, JIANWE} Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
STHAN Cotpany $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
H3E DR Claim 51095
WESTLAND, MI 48185-8642 $0.00 (P)
$761.58 (U)
$761.58 (%)
NORMA E RENICK 30815 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
1008 ELMONT ROAD gompany - $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
SU'LLIYAN, MO 63080 $0.00 (P)
$50.00 (U}
$50.00 (T)
PAM GENENDER 21157 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1.5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
124 HOLIDAY LANE Company $0.00 ¢A) Cool Ciass Action
HAINESVILIE, IL 60073UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $000 @) Claim 51095

$10,000.00 (U

$10,000.0¢ (F)

PATRICIA BARTO 19058 Motors $0.00 (8) Claimis Pgs. [-5
1524 MARYLAND AVE ' L}?;;d;;f;‘ $0.00 (A) Cocl Class Acion
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702 5000 @) Claim 51095
$35178 (1) ’
$357.78 (D)
PATRICIA FERRARQ 7673 Maotors $0.00 (S) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
13366 ANGLER ST Lg;x]:i;:gl 5000 () ‘gﬂcé;:; oAi E:z):;
SPRING HILL, FL 34609 5000 @ Claim 51095
$2,514.15 (U}
$2,514.15 (T)
PATRICIA FERRARO 7674 Molors $0.00 (S) Chaimis Pgs. 1-5
15306 ANGLER STREET pr— 5000 (4) Cool Cloe Action
-SPRING HILL, FL 34609 5000 (®) Claim 51095
$002.52 (U)
$902.52 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority claim, (1)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 11
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, uniiquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor neme as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al
Case No. 89-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priexity (1) Objection Reference
PATRICIA FERRARO 7675 Motors 50.00 () Claimis Pgs. 1.5
Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
13366 ANGLER STREET Company $0.00 (&) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
SPRING HILL, FL 34609
$0.00 (P
$733.48 (U)
$733.48 (T)
PAUL CUBELLIS 20201 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. [-5
Liquidation Guplicative of Dex-
4986 EAST RADIO ROAD Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
YOUNGSTOWN, OH 4451 SUNITED STATES OF AMERICA 00 @ Claim 51095
335080 (U)
333080 (M
PELLES, MARGARET B 10592 Motors $0.00 (S) l Cla.im isr Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
1139 HUBBARD THOMAS RD Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
. Claim 51095
HUBBARD, OH 44425-3039 000 (P)
§898.89 (U
$898.89 (T)
PETERSON, RANDALL ] 19882 Motors $0.00 (S) Claimis Pgs. I-5
Liquidation doplicative of Dex-
3398 STONEYRIDGE DR Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51093
HUDSONVILLE, MI 49426-9092
ups ’ 909 $0.00 (P)
$597.16 (U)
$597.16 (1)
PHILIP ELLIOTT 22137 Motors 30.00 ($) ~ Chim isf o Pgs. 1-3
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
7725 CABIN CREEK COQURT Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
CUMMING, GA 30028UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0N @ Chaitn 51093
$E105.02 (1)
$1,105.02 (T)
PITAWANAKWAT, LORI ‘ 5389 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. -5
Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
551 E SHERIDAN RD Company £0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
LANSING, MI 48906-2339
e $0.00 ()
$800.68 (U)
$800.68 (T)
{}) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 12

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order ased on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection : Exhibit A Motors Ligquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Chaim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
RACHEL GUTHRIE 21155 Motors : $0.00 (8) ‘Clg'im is Pgs. 1-5
198 DAUGHTRY RD L‘é‘;‘,f;’;&“ 5000 (4) g)p;;cg;:;es (})Xt;: I;z):l
SEMINARY, MS 39479UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ’ 000 @) Claim 51095
$1,020.00 (U)
$1,020.00 (T}
RACHEL GUTHRIE 2£156 Mators $0.00 (S} Claim is Pgs. |5
198 DAUGHTRVIED: ngln?:;f; $0.00 (A) (ci:ucf’;;cé;:; fiﬁ’;
SEMINARY, MS 39479UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 500 @ Claim 51095
$300.00 (U)
$800.00 (T)
RANDALL PETERSON 10883 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. E-5
3398 STOREVRIDGE PR Lg;::ﬁ:r; $0.00 (A) ?:ufﬁcgili ?xfci:ﬁ-
HUDSONVILLE, M1 49426-9092 . Claim §1095
$783.28 (U)
$783.28 (1)
ROBERT CUMBERLAND 1536 Motors ) 30.00 (8) Claim is Pgs. 1.5
PO BOX 342 L(qu:;?;;mn;l 5000 () gusg;cg;: chiz:
ELYSEAN, MN 56028 : 5000 @ Ciaim 51095
$:,272.66 (U)
$1,272.6.6 m
ROBERT CUMBERLAND 1537 Motors 5000 (8) Claimis Pgs. 1-5
FOPOR3E ey 5000 (4) it Ackon
ELYSIAN, MN 56028 5000 @ Claim 51095
$1,004.85 (U)
$1,004.85 (T)
ROBERT CUMBERLAND 1538 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
FoBox 342 LE’SL"SQE’;‘ $0.00 (A) e cton
ELYSIAN, MN 56028 5000 ®) Claim 51095
$1,21400 (L)
$1,214.00 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" columm, (S} = secured claim, (A) = administralive expense claim, (P} = priority claim, {U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim, The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of ¢laim, and thus replicate any Page 13
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliguidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannat be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omuibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For  Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
ROBERT GARAVAGLIA 21148 Motors $0.00 (8) . !iC]rT isf pex Pgs. 1.5
gg}l}?{ﬁ[‘ A(:i&l;?VAGLIA AND CLAUDETTE GARAVAGLIA lé‘l;“ﬂf;;i’; 00 @) S‘OI%EES:S :’}(\)c;;m'
FARMINGTN HLS, MI 48336-5337 4 S0.00 ()
$518.70 (1)
$518.7¢ (1)
ROBERT I GOODWIN 1065 Metors $1,613.35 (8) Claim is Pgs. [-5
* NORTHZND ST Company 5000 (4) Gool Cioe Acton
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009-8574 SL61335 @) Claim 51095
30.00 (U)
$3,226.70 (T)
ROBERT T GOODWIN 1205 Motors $676.77 (3) Claim s Pps. 1-5 '
3 NORTH 2ND STREET | e $000 (% Gl Gl Actin
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009-3574 $67677 @ Claim 51095
$0.00 (U
$1,353.54 (1)
ROBERT MCDANIEL 15964 Motors 50.00 (8) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
1622 55 SOLOMONLOOP Copary 5000 (4  Cool Clas Action
VANCOUVER, WA 98683UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51095
$850.00 (W)
$850.00 (T)
ROBERT VOGELSANG 3357 Mators $0.00 (3) Claim is Pgs. 15
9 CREEKSIDE DR e s @ ool Gl Acton
SAINT yErERs, MO 63376-2025 50.00 (B Claim 51095
$4,391.33 (U)
$4,391.33 (D)
RONN OR NIKI CASHDOLLAR 44015 .M(ljtorﬁ 30,00 (8} _Clqim is Pgs. 1-5
10090 SIMMS STATION ROAD Lgo“:::f; $0.00 (A) ool Gl Action
CENTERVILLE, OH 45453 5000 (7 Claim 51095
$785.15 (U)
$785.15 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” columa, {S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U}

= unsecured claim and (T} = total ¢claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 14
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Maotors Liguidation Company. et al.
- Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
SAMUEL MULLEN-PERRGON 18489 Mators 50.00 (S) Claim s Pgs. 1-5
o con = awo DD
LE SUEUR, MN 56058UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 3000 @ Claim 51095
$4,957.04 (U)
$4,957.04 (T)
SANFORD TENEBAUM 22286 Motors $0.00 (8) . ]_Cltaim isme Pgs. 1-5
A S Conpary 5000 (8) Cool Glss Acton
Claim 51095
BIRMINGHAM, M1 43005UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 (®)
$4,000.00 (U}
$4,000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
SKROBIAK, MARIANNE F 33337 _Mqtor.s $0.00 (3) ‘C]a.im is Pgs. 1-5
217 § LEGEND DR o 50.00 (4) Col Cles Acton
FRANKLIN, WI 53132-9615 $0.00 (@) Claim 51085
$45039 ()
$45039 (D)
STANLEY MORRIS 20806 Motors $0.00 (8) Claim i Pgs. [-5
2738 MILES AVENUE O 5060 () Cool Clss Acton
PITTSBURG, PA 15216 000 @) Claim 51095
$648.80 (L)
$648.80 (T)
éUSAN JONES ’ 12662 Motors $0.00 (S) Claim is Pgs. 1-5
1259 SHANNON COUNTY DRIVE Lg‘:ﬁ;f; $0.00 (A) Conl G Acton,
5T. LOUIS, MO 63125 P Claim 51095
$50.00 (U}
$50.00 (T)
(1) Tn the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, {8} = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U}
= unsecured claim and (T} = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 15

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim, Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A rs Liquidation ny, etal.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1} Objection Reference
TABORIA WILSON 15854 Motors $0.80 (S) 4 l_Clsfim is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
P.O. BOX 720364 Company 30.00 (A) Cool Class Action
HOUSTON, TX 77272UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 000 @) Claim 51095
$800.00 ()
$800.00 (T)
TERRY SWEENEY 23025 Motors 50,00 (3) sl Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liguidation uplicative of Dex-
F612 NORTH NORDICA C(':lumpany 30.00 (A) Cool Class Action
- Claim 51095
CHICAGO, IL 60631
© 5000 (P
$903.82 ()
$903.82 (1) :
THOMAS GUSTAFSON 23135 Motors 80.00 (S) ] l_Ciagim 1sf 5 Pgs. [-5
Licquidation uplicative of Dex-
1633 ARCADIA AVE Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
SOUTH BEND, IN 46635UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 000 () ) Claim 51095
$694.69 (U)
569460 (T)
THOMAS R KENNEDY 52 Motors 50,00 (%) ] Claim is Pgs. 15
RAN] Liguidation duplicative of Dex-
3816 SO GRAND TRAVERSE ST Company 30.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
FLINT, M} 48507-2401 & $000 (@)

$1,05781 (U)

5105281 (T)
THOMAS R KENNEDY 16047 Motors 0.0 (8 | Claim is Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
38-]6 SO GRAND TRAVERSE ST Company 30.00 (&) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
FLINT, MI 48507-24
NT, 8507-2401 000 (P)

41938 ()

$1,419.39 (1)
TIMMONS, DAN 6283 Motors £0.00 (5} Claim is Pgs. 1-5
LAKE Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
v St Company 3000 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
MN 55416~
ST LOUIS PARK, 4162123 00 ®

$1,500.00 (L)

$1,500.00 (D)

(1} In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A} = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U}

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are 1aken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 16
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim, Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claiins on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as ksted on proof of claim form.




mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

{2) Claims on the exhibit are soried in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

217th Omuibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidati ny, et al.
Case No, 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
TIMOTHY BLACK. 46065 Motors 50.00 (8) Claim isf Pgs. 15
Ligquidation duplicative of Dex-
4122 ALPHA ST APT 14 Company 50.00. (A) Cool Class Action
y Claim 5195
LANSING, M1 48910475
3 750 $0.00 ()
$15,734.87 (L)
$11,754.87 (T
TOM DE FONSO 32801 Motors $0.00 (3) . liCla.im iSf Pgs. I-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
19578 MIDWAY BLVD. Company $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33948UNITED STATES OF AMERICA — Clalm 51095
$1,736.43 (U)
$1,736.43 (T)
TYSON, CARMELA 6381 Motors 30.00 (8) 'Clﬂ,imisf Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
15 HARRISON AVE Company $0.00 (A) Caol Class Action
Claim 51095
TITUSVILLE, NJ 08560-161% $0.00 (P)
$484.50 (U)
$484.50 (1)
WALTER MARVIN MCKINLEY 17443 Motors 50.00 () ] Claim is 5 Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
632 ATWOOD COURT Compary $0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
_FORT COLLINS, CO 80525UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5000 @) Claim 51085
$1,306.51 (U)
$1,306.51 (T)
WILLIAM ABRAHAM 36662 Mators f0.00 (8) ] Clain isf 5 Pgs. 1-5
) Liquidation uplicative of Dex-
PO BOX 1390 Company 30.00 (A) Coo] Class Action
STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48317UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 00 @ Claim 51095
$67531 (U)
$675.31 (T)
WILLIAM HOCHGREBE 17972 Motors 30.00 (8) Claim is 5 Pgs. 1-5
Liquidation duplicative of Dex-
4777 TOWNE CENTRE DR Cotmpany £0.00 (A) Cool Class Action
Claim 51095
SAINT LOUIS, 63128-2814
MO 63128-28 $0.00 )
$400.00 ()
$400.060 (D
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P} = priority claim, (U}
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 17




217th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Joiatly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debior Chim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page _
Priority (1) Objection Reference
WILSON, KENNETH W 8966 Motors $0.00 {5 Claim is Pgs. 1-5
v e ow T
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055-2304 : 0m ® Claim 51095
$1,106.47 {0
$1,106.47 (T)
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED 99 §2,290.12 {8)
.. $0.00 (A)
$2,29012 (P)
$128,983.49 (L)
$133,563.64 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any Page 18

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim, Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.




EXHIBIT C



(';ENERAL MOTORS DEX-COGL PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITICATION
CLASS PROOF OF CLAIM’
In re Motors Liguidation Company — 09-50826 (REG)
Dehtor- Motors Ligundation Company (ffk/a General Motors Carporation} (“GM™)
Total Amount of Class Claim Unhquidated (approximately $3 million)
' Treatment of Ciaés Claim  Pre-petition/Unsecured
Exhtbiis 1o Class Clawm
1  Settlement Agreement
2 Notice of Settlement Distributed to Class Members
3 Final Judgmem Approving Class Actlon Seitlement

Bas1s for Claxm

t . The Dex-Cool Products Liabiisty Litipation

Starting m 2003, » number of class action lawsuits were filed in state and federal courts

" against GM involving “Dex-Cool” extended hfe engine coolant, The lawswits alleged that Dex-

Cool ¢orroded and sludged various engine and coching system.components leading 16 expensive

repaws and n some instances catastrophlc engmne falure GM demed ali aliegabions and any
hability in the Dex-Cool Litigation .

Z, Clags Action Settlement in the Dex-Cool Litigation

After more than four vears of litigation and on the eve of tal a setilement was reached in
2007 [See Exhibat | ] Pursuam to the terms of the settlernent, GM agreed to reimburse class
members’ up to $800 00 for certan repair costs they paid during the first seven years or 150,000
miles of vehicle ownership ar Jease. Prehmmary approval of the setilement was granted on
March 20, 2008 and final Judgment approving the sctilement in the Dex-Cool Litigation was
* granteéd on October 23, 2008 [.S'ee Exhs 2 &3]

' The parties are negotating a stipulation for filing this class proof of clam  However,
the stipujation may not be filed prior to the November 30, 2009 bar date

2 A Missoun only staie class was certified 1 Missouri state court on January 5, 2006 in
Gutzler v. GM, Case No (3CV208785 A nationwide class (excluding Missour) was cernfied in

Califorma state court on August 30, 2007 1 Sadowskr v GM (JICCP No 4495, Case Mo
. HGO03093843) -

_ ! Final Judgmant approving the setllement of the Missouri only class was granted on
Septambers 2008.



3 Status of Settlement Administeation and Outstanding Claims

In order for a class member to receive the reimbursement provided for i the settlement,

the class member was requred to file a valid and tmely claim form with the Claims

_ Administrator In February 2009, GM funded $6,127,758 00 to pay class members who
submitied a valid claim for rexmbumsement of repair expenditures prior to the onginal claims

date  Subsequently, on May 8, 2009, 1n accordance with the terms of the Court-approved -

settlement, the Claims Administrator requested $1,325,568 60 from GM to fund additional

claims At the time bankreptey was filed on June 1, 2009, the Claims Admimstrator was

reviewmng claims that had been previously deemed deficient but that had been cured by the

clatmant. Many of those claims mvolved multiple repair reimbursements that were submitted by

one clammant The actual value of those claims has not yet been reduced to a liguidated value

pursuant fo the terms of the Settlement Agreement and are currently eshmated at under
$2.000,000 ' : '




B 10 {ORieral Form 10} (1208)

"UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURY Southern District of New York

If all or pant of yaur clam 18 seewred, comp'keic nem 4 befow, hawever, ITall of your clalm 1s unseourssd, 4o noy compleie
ttem 4

i alk or pori ufyour clam s enlifled pnnmjr, wﬁplcln Hem $

O Check this box If claim ineludes imerese eralhe:charges s eddisn o the pomeipal emount of clam Atach iermized
statement of Imierest of charges

FROOF OF CLAIM

Narme of Debior Caze Number

Inre Motors Liguxdation Company 09-50026

NOTE 7us form should rot be wed to make o claw for ai adwtnisizalroe expense arlsmg afler the commzncement of he cass A requesi for payser of ct
adrisiraine Fxperss wbn Jilad prrsuant to § JUSC §503

Naens of Creditor (the person or othier entety to whom (4o debtor nwes money or propesy) : O Chack this hox to indicaie that this
Garard Gibbs LLP {Court- Approved Class Counsel) - ,{’F\"ﬂ?\k claien ameads & previgugly filed
Nama ond address where nolices shoold be sent . ¥ ,90 claim

Atn A J De Parolomee, Esq , Girard Gibbs LLP ¢. Court Clabn Nembtr

Courl- Approved Clags Coungel in Ganeral Motors Dex-CooliGaskel Case U ko)

601 Calfornia Street, Sufla 1400, San Francisco, CA 94108 o3 NOV 25 X3 "z‘
Telephone number \ T 0

(415) 9B1-4800 - : Y Faled on

——a A
Name and address where paymmenk should Tie 520t (1F dllerent Bom nbove) e O Check ths box sf you are aware that
l FILED - 51095 snyons else has filed  proof of zlam
MOTORS LIGUIDATION COMPANY relanng o yourclom  Altach copy of
FIK/A GENERAL MOTORS CORP i statémen! giving pacticulars
Telephons nember SDNY # 09-50026 {REG) ' 0 Check this box 170 ase the debtor
. H oF ustes i thiscase
1 Amaunt pf Glntm sa of Date Case Filed £ — 30000 B0 5 Amounr of Clalm Entitled 1a

Prority under H TS C §507(a) If
any pacticn of your claim fais 10
ane of the follawing caicpories,
check the box and state the
amouwnt

Spacrfy the prcnity of the cimm

O Darneshiec swppert obligetions under

2 Bk for Chm _Spa Aftachment
{Sce mstruction K2 on reverse side )

1148 C &5O7aXI}AY er X 1X3)

3 Last four diglts ofany nunther by which creditor ldentifies dl:bmr

Ja Deblor masy have scheduled gecount as
{See insiruchion H3a on reverse side )

01 Wages, salanes, or commissions (up
10 510,950} gamed wothit 180 days
befors filing of the banknapiey
petition or cessolton of the 4£biors

4 Sccuved Claim (Se2 mswuction #4 on reverse aude )

Cheek the approprime bax tf youe cleam 15 socured by & hen on property or & nght of setoff md pm\nde Ihe requested
mformation

Nalumnl‘pmptﬂyor righialscleoff,  DIReek Estele Ondoter Vnhl cle C3Cthar
Describe )

Valoe of Praperty $ Annusl Interest Rat, )
* Amount el orvegrage and other rﬁarr,es as af e fage fiked Eneloded In secured chgtm,
tfsnj‘ 5 Basis for perfettion

Ampunt of Secured Clalm 5 Amount Prsecyreds §

business, whichsver isearher = 1
USC L507 (a)d}y ~

3 Cantnbutions 10 en empley s benslit
plen - 1108 C 4507 {a)(5)

O Up 10 52,425* of deposits ksvard
purchnse, tease, or rental of propeny
oF strnees far petsonal, Panuty, or
houschald use= 11 USC 4507
X"

¥ Faxcs or pemaltis owed fo

(=18

6. Credils  Fhe amonnt of il payments ox this ¢lait has been eredited for the purpose of mekng tus proofof clam

7 Documznis Atinch redncied copies of any dotuments that support the clim, such 88 promissory noles, purchase
ocders, Myolesy, itenzed stternen(s of ninRINg ACCOUNIS, COBIBCLY, Judgments, Morigages, and seounly agrecments
¥ ynay ateo Bizch 6 SHMmary  Atlach redadied copaes of documents providing evidence of perfecnon of
a secunly tnterest  You may also atiach a summery  (See insiricaon 7 and definiiion of "redncted™ or veverse side )

DO NO1 SEND QRIGRNAL DOCUMENTE  ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING

if the decumems ars no avatlable, pleate expiam

3 Orher — Specify applicabls pamgraph
of 1N U8 C 4307 {ay{_3

Amolnt enthicd to pririty
1

*Amounir are subiect (0 adpwsiment on
w110 and every 3 years thereafler with
respegt o ca.ra; commenced on or after
the date of adjiximery

Date-

address above _Attach copy of power of attomey, tf any

Még ) &&}fvﬂm

ﬁ[ﬁ ’ Slgrature The parson filing thesclaim musy sign 1 Sign and prnt keme and 1{!]:, 1l any, of he credior or
other persan suthonzed 1o file this slawm and siale address end tclephaae rumiber af diiTesent fronr the netice

govemmental vaus— U S C §307

FOR COURT USE ONLY

“Fenaity for presenting frawdutent claun  Fine of up to 3500,000 or smpnaenment for up 10 5 yars, or bath 18US T & §52 rd 3571




B §0 (Offciz2! Form 10) (12!08)- Con

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROOF OF CLAIM FORM
The isarctions ard defimitions belaw are peneval explonations of the law i certmn crcumstances, such as bankruplcy cates not fifed volurdarly by the debior there
may be exceptions ta these generl rules

Cour, Namo of Delor, anid Case Nomber
Fill 0 the federal yudicanl shsingt where the bankmiptoy case was Med (or |
example, Cantral Disingt of Califarue), 1he bankmpicy debior's neme, and the
bankruptcy case number 1 the sradiier reoetved a nolice of the cese from the .
bankmpicy cout, 21! of Gus mibrmation 15 located at tha inp of thy nouce

Cr:dltur 3 Name 208 Address

Fil in the namp of tha persan er énlity psserting 8 ctaim and the aome end sddress

0T the person whao shoukl receive notiecs issued dunng the bankouploy case A
separtie space 15 provided for the peyment address 111t differs from the nouce
address ‘The credior has a conuntng obligation Lo keep the courl informad of s
cuprend address  Sce Federal Rtz of Bankruploy Procedurs (FRBP) 2002(g)

1 Amoupt of Claim o3 of Dafe Case Filed
State the tatal amot owed ta the erédifor on the date ofthe”
*Baakruptey filing  Follow ke mswacnons concermng whether (o
somplele iems 4 and 5 Check the hex il isieresl or other chaeges ane
wcluded 1n the clam

ko

Bashs for Chaim

Stale the type of debt orhow i was ccurred - Examples metide

ganws so0ld, money foaned, services performed, personal

npury/wrengful death, cor laen, morigage now, and ceedit card 7 the c1mm [
based on the delivery of health core poods or services, Lt the declosure ol
the goeds or services so'es toavord smbamrassment of the

diselosure of confldenual healih care snformation  ¥ou mny be requiced

to provide addsionnl distlosure iF the trustee or anothey PR IN nterest

t'Is an abjection to your claim

=

Last Fous Dipits of Any Numberby Which Credilor Ideatifles
Deblor

Stote ordy the Ingk four digis ot‘lhc debior’s accourd or ather nunther
used by the creditor to enitfy the debtor

3a Debror May Have Scheduled Accdund Aa

Use ihus space 1o report e change 1o the credilor's pams, a transforred
claym, ar any olher mlommeston that clanfies p dsfference botween this
proofl of clam ong the ¢lum o5 scheduled by the deblor ©

4

(18

Ilemnn bz compleded In Froof of Claym form ’

Secured Claim

Check the spproprate box and provide e requested inTomuztan if
the elamn 15 fally or pantally secured  Skip thns section i the clam s
enhirely unsecured (See DEFINITIONS, below ) Sinte tha 1ype and
the value of property thet seceres the elaum, attach comes of ben .
decumentation, and state anyuel intorest rate And the amount past dus
©n the ciaum o3 of the dete of the bankrupicy filtng

Amaund of Claim Enthifed ta Priorliy Uniler 11 USC §50%(2)
11 any pornon of your claim falls i one or sore of The histed
eategories, check the nppropniote box(ss) acd slate the amount
ennstled to prionty  (Ses DEFINITIONS, below } A dmim may be
partky prronity and partly non-prionty  For exsmple, 1 some of the
calegonies, the Inw hmits the smesnt entitled to prionity

Credity )

An sutharized mgnatuse on Yus proof of cam sesves es an acknawledgment
that when caleulalang the amount of the claim, the crednozgava the doblor
credit for nay pRyments recerved toward the debt

Documaenis :

Ansch o m:spmoraf'clnlm {orm redacied copies d ting the

of the debz and of any lien seconngthe debs You may B!so anach a summasy
Yo must alsa srinth copies of decaments 1hat tvidente perfecuon of sy
secunty oferest You may alsa stoch & summary  FREP 3001(c}and (8)
¢ the clasem 15 based oa the defivery ol health care gonds or serces, see
msiruchion 2 Do potsend anpinal dncum:ms. as guinchmenls may be
destrayed Blier sspamng .

Date #nd Signature
The person fiting ths ptoorufdasm must sign and daie 1y FREP90L] Ithe
clarm s filed clecirantenily, FRBP S005{2}(Z), authonTes cousns to establish
Jocal pules spectiyng what cansliufes asignolure  Pant the nome and Wk, if
anty, of the credilor o othes person authonzed 16 e this clm  Steac the
filer's address and lztephone numbsr if it diffess from the address given onibe
top of tha Form For purposes af receaving notices  Attach 2 complets copy of
any poweraf nilormey  Crimunal penalies apply for moking 8 false satement,
on a proaf of clum

PEFINITIONS,

ENPORMAT ION

Debtor

A debtor 15 1k person, ¢omporanan, o other 2ptay thel
hes lad a bankmpiey case

Creditor

A crediior s o person, corporetion, Ot oihey enty owed a
diebt by the debrar thel srose on o before ike date of Ihe
baakmupity Ming Scc 1TUSC §101 {16)

Clam i . .

A claim 13 the Gedilor's sght ¥ recaive paymenl ona
debt owed by the debior ihs wose on the dale of the
bankripicy filieg Sec 1T USC §101 (3} A clum mey
be seeteed of unsstured

Froof of Chanm

A proof of clarm »s n form used by the ncdﬂnr ]
itate the pmount of the debl awed by ihe deblor an
the date of the benkrupscy Bliny  The creditor must file

ihe form wrh the eherk of the same bankvuplcy court in
whieh the bankrupiey cass was filgd

Secured Clim Doder 11 U S C §506(%)

A secured claim 15 one backed by 0 iea on preperty of
{he deblor  The chexm 1 secured sa fory 18 the eredatar
hes the nght 1o be pmd from ihe propesty prorto.other
creditors The amount of the seewred claun cannor
exceed the value of the property  Any amosnd owed (o
ke creditor s excess of the vatue of the propeny 15 an
unsecured clpim  Exampies of Ixns on mopery nglude
1 mostgnge on reol ¢stie OF B Secanty wnlerest in g cer

A dien nidy be voluatandy gmnted by a deblor oc oy be
obiame] chrough p court procesding  Ja somesintes, o

cowrt judgment 158 lien A ciqim sdso may be sequred of
the eredi